Council adopted Resolution No.' 85-37 awardmg the' éor_l't_‘l:"akct,
~_for "Salas Park Playground Improvements, Phase 1" to C. C.

MENTS, PHASE I Wood Co., of Lodi, CA, the low bidder, in the amount of
‘ $39,645.00
RES. NO. 85-37 Councii was apprised that thic project will complete the \\\\

walkways, grading and miscellaneous utilities adjacent to the
restrooms and frontage for Salas Park.

z The following bids were received with the City Manager
3 recommending that the award be made to the low bidder, Claude

C. Wood Co.

BIDDER BID

Claude C. Wood Co. $39,645.10

Navarrete Landscaping $40,647.50

Crutchfield Construction $47,687.50

1. Max Lee, Inc. $48,490.00 :
Arber-Sierra Construction $48,800,00 b

Teichert Construction $57,700.00




FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

City Councll

City Manager

February 28, 1985

Salas Park Playground
Improvements, Phase |

Fund:
Amount Budgeted: (Total)
Total Project Estimate:
Bid Opening Date:

Project Data

Approved in F.Y. Budget:-
Capital Outlay Reserve

1984-85

$107,000
$ 32,700
2/27/85

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

project to C. C. Woods Co. of Lodi, CA., in the amount of $39,645.

BACKGROUND

i NFORMAT ION:

That the City Council award the contract for the above

This project will complete the walkways, grading and

miscellaneous utilities adjacent to the restrooms and frontage for Salas Park.

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on February 5, 1985.
The City has received the following six bids for thic project:

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager

BIDDER LOCATION BiD
Claude C. Wood Co. Lodi $39,645.00
Navarrete Landscaping Sacramento $40,647.50
Crutchfield Construction Stockton $47,687.50
H. Max Lee, inc. Lodi $48,490.00
Amber-Sierra Construction Sacramento $48,800.00
Teichert Construction Lodi $57,700.00
Engineer's Estimate $33,000.00
A tabulation of the bids is attached;
oL 1)

géf\4£;zioxo}L. Povam
Jack L. Rensko
Public Works Director
Attachment
cc: Assistant Finance Director
JLR/ML/eeh
APPROVED:

T
-
oo™
fan

s

R R B Lot A P

R O




SALAS PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, Phase I, Grading & Walkways

Tabulation of bids received February 27, 1985

Engineer's Estimate Claude C. Wood Co.
Est'd Unit - Total : Unit Total
Ttem No. Description Qty. Price Price Price . Price
1. Walkways and flatwork 7575 SF $ 2.50 $19,437.50 $ 3.00 $22,725.00 o
2. Site grading LS LS 12,762.50 Ls 13.,800.00 i;D
3. Tot Lot sand 130 CY 10.00 1,300.00 24.00 3,120.00 .
TOTAL BID PRICE - $33,000.00 $39,645.00
Navarrete Landscaping Crutchfield Construction H. Max Lee, Inc. ‘
Item Unit Tota] Unit Total Unit Total
No. Price Price Price Price Price Price

1. $ 2.10 $15,907.50 $ 4.50 $34,087.50 $ 3.20 $24,240.00

2. LS 21,750.00 LS 11,000.00 LS 21,000.00

3. 23.00 2,990.00 20.00 2,600.00 25.00 3,250.00 S ,W}
FOTAL BID PRICE $40,647.50 s47,687.50 » 548, 490.00 B -
Amber-Sierra Construction Teichert Construction
Ttem Unit Total Unit Total
No. Price Price Price Price
1. $ 3.45 $26,133.75 $ 4.00 $30,300.00

2. LS 21,561.25 LS 22,720.00

3. 8.50 1,105.00 26.00 4,680.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $48,800.00 $57,700.00




ot

~ RESOLUTION NO. 85-37

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR SALAS PARK. PLAY
GROUND IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE I

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on February 27, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for Salas Park Play Ground Improvements, Phase 1 as described
in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
February 6, 1%85; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Amber Sierra Construction $48,800.00

Navarrrete Landscaping 40,647 .50
(Certification of Nonsegregated Facilities not
signed) '

Teichert Cosntruction 57,700.00

H. Max Lee 48,4%0.00

Claude C. Wood Company 39,645,006

Crutchfieid Constructions 47,687.50

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends.that award be
made to the low bidder, Claude C. Wood Company.

NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Salas Park
Playground Improvements, Phase 1 be and the same is hereby
made to Claude C. Wood Company. the low bidder, in the amount
of $39,645.00.

Dated: March 6, 1985

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 85-37
was passed and adopted by the City Council of
the City of Lodi in s regular meeting held
March 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Hinchman,
Olson, Reid, and
Snider (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None
- )
; T N 4
(fae /7 Jéémicke
ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clevk

85-37

PR T e I R e B T g e S L o e
it g-ﬂ’.’*‘»f“@‘_‘,..,«,:,-.,-,, et 7;'.,,-,. m;.‘_ S S ST D

TR






